

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## <u>Title</u>

Repealing Resolution 22-439 Authorizing the Combining of The Positions of Executive Director of Information Technologies and Executive Director of Building Management

### Committee Flow:

Human Services Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

**Cliff Surges** 

### Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	
Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes	

#### Summary:

This resolution repeals Resolution 22-439 which combined the positions of Executive Director of Information Technologies and Executive Director of Building Management and restores the two separate positions that existed prior to the passage of that resolution, both of which would be accountable to the County Board.

The incumbent would be restored to the position of Executive Director of Information Technologies and would retain his current salary.

A vacancy would be created in the position of Executive Director of Building Management which would need to be filled pursuant to the procedure set forth in County Code 2-48 for the Hiring of Executive Directors upon passage of an Ordinance to codify the separate positions.